

Tuition Assistance for Full-Time Employees (Financial Impact and Directive to Policy#6.038) Memorandum #HR-2.00 Nunez Community College

Title: Tuition Assistance for Full-time Employees (Financial Impact and Directive to Policy #6.038)

Effective Date: Fall 2018 Semester

Last Revision Date: Cancellation:

. ~ ~ ~

From: Ronnie Rodriguez, Vice Chancellor of Finance and Operations

RE: Memorandum – Policy 6.038 Tuition Assistance for Full-Time Employees (Financial Impact and Directive to policy) Effective with Fall 2018 Semester

In accordance with the College's Policy 6.038 Tuition Assistance for Full-Time Employees, and as determined by available funding that will be provided to recipients meeting the criteria defined within this policy, the policy will be administered as follows:

- 1. The total state appropriated funding per fiscal year that can be provided under this policy will be limited to \$5000.00 or 60 credit hours at \$83.33 dollars per credit hour (whichever is less).
- 2. The requests will be prioritized by the date received by Accounting and Budget and resume until funding has been exhausted.
- 3. If funding outside of the college's control is made available for this purpose and the recipient meets the criteria in accordance with this policy, this may be considered as an exception to this memorandum.

In accordance with Policy 6.038 Tuition Assistance for Full-Time Employees, the Chancellor or Vice Chancellor of Finance and Operations reserves the right to amend the above-mentioned criteria in accordance with state regulations or based on budget availability.



Tuition Assistance for Full-Time Employees (Financial Impact and Directive to Policy#6.038) Memorandum #HR-2.00 Nunez Community College

X	Reviewing Council/Entity	Review Date	Effective Date
Х	Vice Chancellor of Finance and Operations	03-13-2019	03-15-2019
Х	Human Resources	03-13-2019	03-15-2019
Х	College Compliance Committee	03-14-2019	03-15-2019
Х	Chancellor's Council	03-15-2019	03-15-2019

Distribution: Distributed Electronically via College's Internet: <u>03-18-2019</u>

Chancellor's Signature/Approval

me M. Sinny SIGNATURE:

Tina M. Tinney, Ed.D. Chancellor

DATE: <u>03-15-2019</u>